docking UAPs  to multiple pockets  is  considered  the binding pocket  suitable  for  screening active 

compounds. In this study, the UAP set consisting of 175 small drug‐like compounds registered in the 

PDB was obtained from MyPresto version 5 (https://www.mypresto5.jp). 

3.2.2. PPARγ Ligands Registered in ChEMBL 

One hundred and ninety  five  (195) PPARγ–ligand complex crystal structures were available 

from the PDB. One hundred and forty eight (148) PPARγ ligand activity values (IC50, Kd, Ki) were in 

ChEMBL. Among them, 63 PPARγ ligands had both crystal structures and activity values. Excluding 

duplicates,  41  PPARγ  ligands were  obtained.  These  41  PPARγ  ligands were  docked  against  11